

Harsco Environmentals IIServ S.R.L Team Earns Wall Street Journal Italy Business Ethics Award

May 20, 2021

• Prestigious award recognizes companies that are practicing business ethics while creating economic value.

CAMP HILL, Pa. – (May 20, 2021) – <u>Harsco Corporation</u> (NYSE:HSC), a global market leader providing environmental solutions for industrial and specialty waste streams, announced today that its <u>Harsco Environmental</u> division's IIServ S.R.L team (Umbria, Italy) has earned a Wall Street Journal Italy Business Ethics Award.

In partnership with Lions International and Mediolanum Bank, the honor is awarded to companies that are creating economic value in the category of business ethics. In receiving this awardeHarsco Environmental was recognized as an organization that is respecting ethical ideals and creating valu for the benefit of the local and regional territory.

"We are very happy to receive this award because we believe that looking to the future is a key success factor. We also know that an honest relationship with our partners – our customers, suppliers and employees – is required to operate ethically," said Giorgio Posanzini, Harsco Environmental Operations Director, Italy. "One of the first things we establish in our relationships with our partners is transparency because we believe the company that chooses ethical behavior, maintains its integrity, and strives to live in the truth is the one that wins the race."

The recipients of this award are selected based on research conducted by Entrepreneur Smart (Imprenditore Smart) to identify the Umbrian companies that have grown the most in terms of value. This year2,399 Umbrian companies were considered. Harsco Environmental was identified as a "Tiger Enterprise" with the ability to generate income and financial sustainability even during challenging times.

While the past year was marked by a critical health emergency, Harsco Environmental continued to respect and apply the Harsco Values while supporting its mission and operational duties. These values, Employee Care, Passion for Winning, Satisfy the Customer, Inclusion, Integrity and Respect, are a cornerstone of Harsco's culture and reflect the team's overarching direction and purpose as a business.

###

About Harsco Environmental

Harsco's Environmental division is the largest and most comprehensive provider of onsite material processing and environmental services to the global metals industry, with operations at over 130 customer sites across more than 32 countries. The division is a technology partner to cleaner, more efficient metal production, providing customers with economically and environmentally viable solutions for the treatment and reuse of production waste streams. Visit www.harsco-environmental.com to learn more.

About Harsco Corporation

Harsco Corporation (NYSE: HSC) is a global market leader providing environmental solutions for industrial and specialty waste streams, and innovative technologies for the rail sector. Based in Camp Hill, PA, the 12,000-employee company operates in more than 35 countries. Harsco's common stock is a component of the S&P SmallCap 600 Index and the Russell 2000 Index. Additional information can be found at www.harsco.com